Schubert & Salzer Control Systems GmbH, Bunsenstr. 38, 85053 Ingolstadt, Tel: +49 (0)841-9654 0, Fax: +49 (0)841 9654 590
             info.cs@schubert-salzer.com, www.schubert-salzer.com
Globe Valve 7017
DN 15 up to DN 50; PN 40
Options and accessories
•  Stroke limitation
•  Manual emergency operation
•  El. position indicator with inductive or mechanical limit switches

Type Size "A": Actuator (valve without body)
"R": Repair kit (sealings)
Ordering Number System
Ordering example: 7017/025V0H2021----7
Right angled globe valve type 7017, size DN 25, with welding ends acc. ISO 1127, body material stainless steel,
seating seal PTFE, pilot function NC (closing against flow), piston actuator 80 mm, standard spring configurati-
on (2 springs), pilot valve DN 2, 24 V DC
1.  Body type 2. Connection 3. Body materials 4. Seat materials 5. Pilot function 6. Actuator, Ø
0 Globe valve H Welding ends
acc. ISO
1127
2 Stainless steel
(rustproof, acid
resistant) PN 40
1.4408
0
1
2
3
5
6
7
8
PTFE
FKM
EPDM
NBR
PTFE with
25% glass
fibre
Vulkollan
PEEK
PEEK for
applications
above 320°F
0
1
2
3
5
NC (closing with
flow)
NO (closing against
flow)
NC (closing against
flow)
Universal, double
acting
spring closes,
pressure balanced
(closing against
flow)
0
1
2
C
K
M
Piston 50 mm
Piston 80 mm
Piston 125 mm
diaphragm D250
mm
piston Ø50mm
with plastic
bonnet
piston Ø80mm
with plastic
bonnet
7. Springs 8.  Head sec-
tion material 9. Packing 10. Temperature
version 11. Accessories 12. Other special